250W S ing le  Outpu t  LED Dr iver  w i th  PFC D R 2 5 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Model Number	 Output Voltage	 Rated Output Amps	 Efficiency	 Constant Current Range (Note 3)
DR250-054S463	 54Volts(DC)	 4.63 Amps	 91%	 33~54 Volts(DC)
DR250-048S520	 48Volts(DC)	 5.2 Amps	 91%	 29~48 Volts(DC)
DR250-042S600	 42Volts(DC)	 6.0 Amps	 91%	 26~42 Volts(DC)
DR250-036S700	 36Volts(DC)	 7.0 Amps	 91%	 22~36 Volts(DC)
DR250-030S833	 30Volts(DC)	 8.33 Amps	 91%	 18~30 Volts(DC)
DR250-024S1000	 24Volts(DC)	 10.0 Amps	 90%	 15~24 Volts(DC)
IP67
Constant Voltage and Current Output
Universal AC Input of 100~305VAC
Built-in Active PFC function

※Tcase: Max. Case Temperature
Unit：mm
AC Input(3*18AWG)
DC Output(2*18AWG )
ACN（WHITE）
ACL（BLACK）
（GREEN）
V+(RED)
V-(BLACK)
Vo Adj. Io Adj.
250W S ing le  Outpu t  LED Dr iver  w i th  PFC D R 2 5 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Part number code
For example: DR250-024S1000TC means it is a high performance LED driver, output power 250W, output
voltage 24Vdc, output current 10000mA ，single output，
.
wiring diagram
V+  RED
V- BLACK
UL
V+   BROWN
V-   BLUE
CE
OUTPUT WIRES
DIMMING WIRES
AGND BLACK
PVR  ORANGE
TC
INPUT WIRES
ACL  BLACK
ACN   WHITE
GND GREEN
UL
ACL    BROWN
ACN   BLUE
GND   YELLOW GREEN
CE
LED DRIVER
OR
OR
D R 250 - 024 S 1000 TC
Lighting products
Output power(W): three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3.
Output voltage(V)：three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3.
For example:105 means 105V，024means24V
Output channel：one letter or number
S: Single channel output        D: Double channel output
T: Triple  channel output        Q: Quadruple channel output
F:  Quintuple channel output  H:  sextuple channel output
Output current(*10mA)：three numbers
Filled 0 in front of it when less than 3;
four numbers are available if needed.
For example:1000 means 10,000mA，035 means 350mA
Optional mode：two letters
Default：no additional features，output voltage
              and current can regulation
TC: 3 in 1 dimming function (PWM, resistance, voltage)
R：High performance LED driver
E：Economical LED driver
A
Optional mode: output voltage and current are
adjustable (IP66 rated)
with 3 in 1 dimming function.
250W S ing le  Outpu t  LED Dr iver  w i th  PFC D R 2 5 0  s e r i e s
ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Derating Curve
-40 -25 -5 0 15 30 50 60
0
20